

Education & Skills

Postal address: Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail:

Phone: 024 76976416

Customer reference:
Our reference: REQ08131

09 March 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Thank you for your request for information relating to school clusters.

You have requested the following information:

- 1. Number of clusters and or federations in the authority. Which schools are in each cluster/federation.
- 2. The name of the cluster or federation lead/chairperson and the name of the school in which they work.

Secondary Schools

Collaborative A (7)

Chair - Peter Thomas - President Kennedy

Barr's Hill
Blue Coat
Ernesford Grange
Grace Academy
President Kennedy
Sidney Stringer
Stoke Park

Secondary Schools continued

Collaborative B (8)

Chair – Michele Marr - Caludon Castle (Castle Phoenix Trust)

Bishop Ullathorne

Caludon Castle

Cardinal Newman

Cardinal Wiseman

Foxford

Seva

Westwood

WMG Academy

Collaborative C (9)

Chair - Mark Bailie - Finham Park MAT

Coundon Court

Coventry Extended Learning Centre (CELC)

Eden Girls

Finham Park

Finham Park 2

Hospital Education (HES)

Lyng Hall

West Coventry Academy

Whitley Academy

Special Schools (7)

Lead - Shivaun Moriarty - Sherborne Fields

Tiverton

Kingsbury Academy

Sherbourne Fields

Woodfield

Castle Wood

Baginton Fields

Corley Centre

Primary schools

Aspire too (9)

Lead - Jane Frankish - Broad Heath Community Primary School

Broad Heath Community Primary School

Ernesford Grange Primary School

Frederick Bird Primary School

John Gulson Primary School

Southfields Primary School

Sowe Valley Primary School

Stoke Primary School

Whitmore Park Primary School

Willenhall Community Primary School

Primary Schools continued

Compass (9)

Lead - Nikki Evans - Moseley Primary School

All Saints Church of England Primary School
Coundon Primary School
Edgewick Community Primary School
Little Heath Primary School
Longford Park Primary School
Moseley Primary School
Park Hill Primary School
St Andrew's Church of England Infant School
Templars Primary School

Elements (10)

Lead - Martin Ledgard - Grange Farm Primary School

Finham Primary School
Grange Farm Primary School
Hill Farm Academy
Howes Community Primary School
Manor Park Primary School
Pearl Hyde Community Primary School
Ravensdale Primary School
Richard Lee Primary School
Seva School
Stivichall Primary School

Focus (14)

Lead - Gary Watson - St John's Church of England Academy

Hillfields Nursery School
John Shelton Community Primary School
Joseph Cash Primary School
Keresley Grange Primary School
Leigh Church of England Academy
Parkgate Primary School
Radford Primary Academy
Sidney Stringer Primary Academy
Spon Gate Primary School
St Bartholomew's Church of England Academy
St John's Church of England Academy
St Laurences CofE Primary School
Stoke Heath Primary School
Stretton Church of England Academy

Primary Schools continued

Holy Cross (5)

Lead - Peter Burke - Christ The King Catholic Primary School

Christ The King Catholic Primary School St Augustine's Catholic Primary School St Elizabeth's Catholic Primary School St John Vianney Catholic Primary School St Thomas More Catholic Primary School

Potential (10)

Lead - Tamara McCarthy - Holbrook Primary School

Alderman's Green Community Primary School
Clifford Bridge Academy
Courthouse Green Primary School
Grangehurst Primary School
Hearsall Community Academy
Henley Green Primary
Holbrook Primary School
Stanton Bridge Primary School
Walsgrave Church of England Academy
Whittle Academy

Romero (7)

Lead - Dee Williams - St John Fisher Catholic Primary School

Corpus Christi Catholic School
Good Shepherd Catholic School
Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School
SS Peter and Paul Catholic Primary School
St Gregory's Catholic Primary School
St John Fisher Catholic Primary School
St Patrick's Catholic Primary School

Primary Schools continued

Roots (17)

Lead - Isobel Rose - Mount Nod Primary School

Aldermoor Farm Primary School Allesley Hall Primary School Allesley Primary School Cannon Park Primary School **Charter Primary School** Earlsdon Primary School Eastern Green Junior School Gosford Park Primary School Hollyfast Primary School Limbrick Wood Primary School Moat House Primary School Mount Nod Primary School Potters Green Primary School St Christopher Primary School Whitley Abbey Primary School Whoberley Hall Primary School Wyken Croft Primary School

Unity (6)

Lead - Pauline McDonald - St Mary and St Benedict Catholic Primary School

All Souls Catholic Primary School
Holy Family Catholic Primary School
Our Lady of the Assumption Catholic Primary School
St Anne's Catholic Primary School
St Mary and St Benedict Catholic Primary School
St Osburg's Catholic Primary School

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the <u>Council's web site</u> and in particular its FOI/EIR <u>Disclosure log</u>, <u>Council's Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Open Data</u> and <u>Facts about Coventry</u>.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email casework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours sincerely

Project Support & Operational Finance Assistant